| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| RE 10-18- | 2004 г | | |
| | HAT AND | | |
| | 1 -1 - 1 - 1 | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | " | | |
| Howard V. Goldberg Prabhat Kumar | Name: H.C. Starck Inc. | | |
| Thomas J. Ryan | Internal Address: | | |
| | | | |
| Execution Date(s) $9/20/04$ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Street Address: 45 Industrial Place | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | City: Newton | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: <u>MA</u> | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: U.S.A. Zip: 02461 | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 7. Faleri Application No.(c) | 6,593,532 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Joseph C. Gil | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Bayer MateialScience LLC. | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| Patent Department | \overline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 100 Bayer Road | Enclosed | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Pittsburgh | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 | Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | |
| Phone Number: (412) 777-3813 | Expiration Date | | |
| Fax Number: (412) 777-3902 | Deposit Account Number 13-3848 | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: | O-t-ch 6 2004 | | |
| /15/2004 NGETACHE 00000046 133848 6593532 Signature | October 6, 2004 Date | | |
| FC:8021 40.00 DA Donna J. Veatch | Total number of pages including cover | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS <u>We</u> , <u>1) Ho</u> | oward V. Goldl | berg; 2) Prabhat K | umar; 3) Thomas | J. Ryan |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| of 1) 34 Donna Road, Framingham, MA | | | Prive, Framingha | n, MA 01701- |
| 7656; 3) 1140 Washington Street, Can | ton, MA 02021 | -2124 | · <u>- · </u> | |
| have invented certain improvements in | ELECTROD | E LEAD WIRES | | |
| described in a patent application execu | ited by | US | on | |
| | and identifie | ed in the United Sta | ates Patent Office | e as follows: |
| Patent No.: | 6,593,532 | | | |
| Date of Patent | : <u>July 15, 2003</u> | 3 | _ | |
| and Attorney's Docket No.: Mo-7305/NI | RC-P42_; and | t | | |
| WHEREAS, H.C. STARCK INC Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring inventions and any and all patents to be | the entire righ | nt, title and interest | corporation of the t in and to said in | State of vention or |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for valual our employment contracts transfer unto said H.C. STARCK INC., i and to said invention or inventions, as cembodiment thereof, and in and to the any foreign country based thereon, incliprovisions of the International Conventior hereafter made by us during the perinterest in and to any and all patents or foreign country upon said invention, invocontinuation-in-part or substitute application improvements in this or any foreign coulissuing authority to issue any and all patents. We further agree, without a | with H.C. STA its successors described in the aforesaid applia uding the right on; also any in iod ofour reissues or ex entions or imp ations which m intry; and tents on said a | ARCK INC., we and assigns, the e e aforesaid application; and in and to file said foreign approvements on same employment; attensions thereof to rovements and any be filed upon same hereby application or application. | do hereby sell, entire right, title, a ation, in any form to any application applications und aid invention or in also the entire rigo be obtained in toy divisional, contiaid invention, involutions to said H | , assign and and interest in or ns filed in ler the eventions now th, title and his or any inuation, entions or equest the .C. STARCK |
| incurred by the undersigned, to communagents, any facts relating to said inventi- interference purposes or for other legal or other legal proceedings, whenever re- papers required to make any of the fore | nicate to said I ion, inventions proceedings, vequested; and o | H.C. STARCK INC or improvements, whenever requeste execute and delive | ., its representati including eviden ed. testify in any i | ves or ce for nterference |
| SIGNED AT Newtn | <u> </u> | MA | | _, this |
| SIGNED AT Newton 20 th day of Sup | tember | . 2004. | | - |
| SIGNED AT <u>Newtm</u> 2041 day of Ly | (L.S.) | 1) Howard Howard 2 , 2004 | V. Goldberg | _, this |
| | (L.S.) | 2) Pratha Prabha | Kumar Kumar | |

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0408

| SIGNED AT EAST WALPOLE | MA | , this |
|------------------------|----|--------|
| 27th day of SEPTEMBER | | |
| | | |

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

(L.S.) 3) Shan Algan

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0409